

Item No.-D-1

M/s Beverley Singh vs. Tejinder Singh and another

FAO(OS) No.1 of 2026

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. R.L. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arjun Lall, Advocate, for the respondents.

We are informed that another appeal being RFA No.52 of 2025, filed by respondent No.1, is pending before this Court.

To be heard with RFA No.52 of 2025, on **03.03.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

February 27, 2026 (KS/ST)