

**M/s Beverley Singh Vs. Tejinder Singh and Anr. a/w
connected matter**

Item No. D-23

**FAO (OS) No. 1 of 2026
a/w RFA No. 52 of 2025**

22.04.2026 Present:

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the appellant in FAO (OS) No.1 of 2026 and for the sole respondent in RFA No. 52 of 2025.

Mr. R.L. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Arjun Lall Sood, Advocate, for the respondents in FAO (OS) No.1 of 2026 and for the appellant in RFA No. 52 of 2025.

Office to take necessary instructions for listing of the case before the appropriate Bench.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

22nd April, 2026
(sushma)