

**M/s Beverley Singh Vs. Tejinder Singh and Anr. a/w  
connected matter**

**Item No. D-25**

**FAO (OS) No. 1 of 2026 a/w RFA  
No. 52 of 2025**

**08.05.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant in FAO (OS) No.1 of 2026 and for the sole respondent in RFA No. 52 of 2025.

Mr. R.L. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Arjun Lal Sood, Advocate, for the respondents in FAO (OS) No.1 of 2026 and for the appellant in RFA No. 52 of 2025.

List on **22.05.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)  
Chief Justice**

**08<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
(Ritu)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)  
Judge**